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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds released and utilized by the States under the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UTwise;

(b) the permanent assets created under the scheme during the said period, State/UT and year-wise; and

(c) the total number of man-days generated and household provided employment during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) to (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Starred Question No.146 due for Answer on 17.07.2014

(a) Details of total amount released and utilised by the States/UTs under the Mahatma Gandhi Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) during the last three years and the current year are indicated in Annexure -I.

(b) The number of works taken up under MGNREGA during the last three years and the current year is indicated in Annexure -II.

(c) State/UT-wise details of households provided employment and number of persondays generated under the MGNREGA during the last three years and the current year are indicated in Annexure -III.
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